Mono County Airport Land Use Commission

PO Box 347 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 760-924-1800, fax 924-1801 commdev@mono.ca.gov PO Box 8 Bridgeport, CA 93517 760-932-5420, fax 932-543 www.monocounty.ca.gov

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Monday, March 30, 2015 - 9:00 a.m. Town/County Conference Room, Minaret Village Mall Mammoth Lakes, California

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Membership review and election of officers: commissioners and staff
- 3. Public comment (for items not listed on the agenda)
- 4. Review of roles and responsibilities of Airport Land Use Commission: *Gerry Le François, ALUC staff p. 1*
- 5. **Conduct workshop on Mammoth Yosemite Airport Layout Plan:** *Grady Dutton, Town Public Works p. 6*
- 6. Conduct workshop on Bryant Field and Lee Vining Airport Layout Plans: Garrett Higerd, Mono County Public Works p. 15
- 7. Overview of Airport Land Use Plans: Gerry Le Francois & staff p. 18
- 8. Informational: Draft minutes from last meeting, May 5, 2011 p. 21
- 9. Upcoming agenda item: 1) Mammoth Yosemite Compatibility Review
- 10. Adjourn to next scheduled meeting

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone who needs special assistance to attend this meeting *can contact the ALUC secretary at (760) 924-1804 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order to ensure* accessibility (see 42 USCS 12132, 28CFR 35.130).